

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA**  
**MAIN CASE NOS.:CMA.NOs.569 AND 751 OF 2009**  
**PROCEEDINGS SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>Date</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
21.	29.01.2026	<p><b><u>MB,J &amp; GPK,J</u></b></p> <p>Ms. Gundluru Gayathri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in CMA No.569 of 2009.</p> <p>Mr. Venkat Raghu Ramulu, learned counsel for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009 and for the appellant Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.751 of 2009.</p> <p>Mr. V. Satyanarayana Prasad, learned counsel for the respondents in C.M.A.No.751 of 2009.</p> <p>Learned counsel appearing for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009 and for the appellant Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.751 of 2009 informs the Court that the respondent Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009 and the appellant Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.751 of 2009 are enjoying a stay since 14.07.2009.</p> <p>List these matters on 02.02.2026 for counsel to obtain instructions.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>MB,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GPK,J</b></p> <p>NDS</p>	

--	--	--	--