

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: C.M.A.Nos.569 and 751 OF 2009
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
21	05.03.2026	<p><u>MB,J & GPK,J</u></p> <p>Ms. G.Gayatri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009.</p> <p>Mr.Praghnadev, learned counsel representing Mr.Venkat Raghu Ramulu, learned counsel for the appellants in C.M.A.No.751 of 2009 and respondent Nos.1 to 3 in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">This is the second adjournment prayed for on behalf of learned counsel appearing for the appellant in C.M.A.No.569 of 2009. The Proceedings Sheet dated 12.12.2024 records an adjournment having been taken by learned counsel on account of her ill health.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">List these matters on 18.03.2026, as prayed for, as a last chance.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ MB,J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ GPK,J</p> <p>Vsv</p>	